
Policy Committee Roster: FINANCE & TAXATION
Name Position Title City Population Email Address

Region 1 
Rep Steve Wright Mayor Seaside Small swright@cityofseaside.us

Region 2 
Rep, 
Position 1

Seth Reeser Finance Director Wood Village Small SethR@WoodVillageOR.gov

Region 2 
Rep, 
Position 2

Don Hudson* Finance Director Tualatin Large dhudson@tualatin.gov

Region 2 
Rep, 
Position 3

Susan Cole Ass. Finance Dir. Beaverton Large scole@beavertonoregon.gov

Region 3 
Rep, 
Position 1

Ken Woods Mayor Dallas Medium ken.woods@dallasor.gov

Region 3 
Rep, 
Position 2

Kenna West** City Manager Independence Medium kwest@ci.independence.or.us

Region 4 
Rep, 
Position 1

Jake Boone Ass. City 
Manager Cottage Grove Medium asst2cm@cottagegrove.org

Region 4 
Rep, 
Position 2

Matt Michel City 
Administrator Veneta Small mmichel@ci.veneta.or.us

Region 5 
Rep Susan Wahlke Mayor Lincoln City Medium swahlke@lincolncity.org

Region 6 
Rep Nichole Rutherford City Manager Coos Bay Medium nrutherford@coosbayor.gov

Region 7 
Rep Pam VanArsdale Mayor Rogue River Small mayor@cityofrogueriver.org

Region 8 
Rep
Region 9 
Rep Lea Moyer City Recorder Fossil Small City_Recorder@cityoffossil.com

Region 10 
Rep
Region 11 
Rep Dave Drotzmann Mayor Hermiston Medium ddrotzmann@hermiston.or.us

Region 12 
Rep
POC 
Caucus Rep Christopher Lopez Councilor Monmouth clopez@ci.monmouth.or.us

Women’s 
Caucus Rep Susan Wahlke Mayor Lincoln City Medium swahlke@lincolncity.org

OCCMA 
Rep Dan Huff City Manager Molalla Medium dhuff@cityofmolalla.com

OMA Rep Charles McNeilly Mayor Rockaway Beach Small charlesforrockawaybeachmayor@gmail.com

Ex Officio, 
Position 1 Don Jones Policy Analyst II Portland Large don.jones@portlandoregon.gov

Ex Officio, 
Position 2 Maureen Wolf Councilor Tigard Large Maureen.wolf@tigard-or.gov

Ex Officio, 
Position 3 Tom Brownson Councilor Astoria Medium tbrownson@astoria.or.us

Ex Officio, 
Position 4 Anthony Martin Councilor Hillsboro Large anthony.martin@hillsboro-oregon.gov

Ex Officio, 
Position 5 Bill Reid Finance Director North Plains Small bill.reid@northplains.org

Ex Officio, 
Position 6 Rod Cross Mayor Toledo Small rod.cross@cityoftoledo.org



Ex Officio, 
Position 7 Tim Rosenor Mayor Sherwood Large Rosenert@sherwoodoregon.gov

Ex Officio, 
Position 8 Byron Smith City Manager Hermiston Medium bsmith@hermiston.or.us

Observer, 
Position 1 Carol Samuels Managing 

Director Piper Sandler N/A carol.samuels@psc.com

** =  Chair
* = Vice-Chair
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